## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Huntsman KCL Corporation	11/30/2000

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pliant Solutions Corporation		
Street Address:	1475 Woodfield Road, Suite 700		
City:	Schaumburg		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60173		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11177226

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)236-9907

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-635-8900

Email: ptodocket@binghammchale.com

Correspondent Name: John V. Daniluck, Bingham McHale LLP

Address Line 1: 10 West Market Street, Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17263-62619

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John V. Daniluck

Total Attachments: 2

source=HuntsmanKCL2PliantSolutions#page1.tif source=HuntsmanKCL2PliantSolutions#page2.tif

CH \$40.00 1

PATENT REEL: 023563 FRAME: 0883



**Utah Department of Commerce** Division of Corporations & Commercial Code 160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor, S.M. Box 146705 Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6705 Phone: (801) 530-4849

Toll Free: (877)526-3994 Utah Residents Fax: (801) 530-6438

Web Site: http://www.commerce.utah.gov

Registration Number: 1324613-0142

PLIANT SOLUTIONS CORPORATION

Business Name: Registered Date:

**SEPTEMBER 10, 1996** 

April 23, 2004

# **CERTIFIED COPY OF** ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

THE UTAH DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS AND COMMERCIAL CODE ("DIVISION") HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT THE ATTACHED IS TRUE, CORRECT, AND COMPLETE COPY OF THE AMENDMENT OF

PLIANT SOLUTIONS CORPORATION

AS APPEARS OF RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE DIVISION.



Kathy Berg Director

Division of Corporations and Commercial Code

Dept. of Professional Licensing (801)530-6628

Real Estate (801)530-6747 **Public Utilities** (801)530-6651

Securities (801)530-6600 Consumer Protection (801)530-6601

PATENT **REEL: 014564 FRAME: 0211** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023563 FRAME: 0884

State of Utoh Department of Commerce Division of Corporations and Commercial Code

I Hereby certify that the foregoing has been filed and approved on this 10 day of 6C201

in the office of this Division and hereby issue

this Certificate thereof.

CU 193974 1324613

#### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

HUNTSMAN KCL CORPORATION

אבן אינה בככברדוויה הגדר

Effective December 7, 2000

In accordance with Section 16-10a-1006 of the Utah Revised Business Corporation Act ("URBCA"), Huntsman KCL Corporation, a Utah corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby declares and certifies as follows:

- The name of the Corporation is Huntsman KCL Corporation. 1.
- Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Articles") is hereby amended (the "Amendment") to delete Article I of the Articles in its entirety and to substitute the following provision:

# FILED

Article I.

DEC 0 6 2000

The name of the Corporation is Pliant Solutions Corporation.

Utah Div. Of Corp. & Comm. Corie

- The Amendment does not provide for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares.
- The Amendment was adopted as of November 15, 2000 in accordance with the provisions of the URBCA.
- The Amendment was approved by the shareholder of the Corporation (the "Shareholder"). The designation, number of outstanding shares, number of votes entitled to be cast by each voting group, number of votes of each voting group indisputably represented, and the total number of votes cast for and against the Amendment were as follows:

<u>Designation</u>	Outstanding	Entitled to be	Votes	Votes	Votes
	Shares	Cast	<u>Represented</u>	<u>For</u>	<u>Against</u>
Common Stock	1,000	1,000	1,000	1,000	0

हर्त्यकान्त्रं स्थानस्थितः । वर्षश्चिति

1,5454,000,5778,3

PATENT

REEL: 014564 FRAME: 0212

PATENT

12-05-00 104:25

REEL: 023563 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 04/27/2004

**RECORDED: 11/24/2009**